N. B. HUNT 700 MERCANTILE BANK BUILDING DALLAS, TEXAS November 22, 1961 Oil Conservation Commission P. 0. Box 871 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: J. R. Cone's Application for Non-Standard Unit Blinebry Gas Pool, J. R. Cone Anderson No. 2 1-21-21-37

Gentlemen:

We are not in favor of granting this application unless all possibility of pooling this acreage with other Blinebry acreage has been exhausted.

Yours very truly,

N. B. HUNT

Ву

G. S. Rohe

GSR:ml

ffm

N. B. HUNT
700 MERCANTILE BANK BUILDING
DALLAS, TEXAS

December 28, 1961

Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 871 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Case #2470, 9:00 A.M.
January 4. 1962, J. R. Cone's
Application for Non-Standard
Unit, Blinebry Gas Pool

Gentlemen:

Information available to us now indicates that all acreage in the vicinity of the subject well has been dedicated and we hereby withdraw our objection to granting Mr. Cone's application.

Yours very truly,

N. B. HUNT

G. S. Rohe

GSR:ml

cc: Mr. L. O. Storm
J. R. Cone
Room 1706, Great Plains Life Bldg.
Lubbock, Texas

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION P. O. BOX 871 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

December 21, 1961

J. R. Cone Room 1706, Great Plains Life Building Lubbock, Texas

Attention: Mr. L. O. Storm

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your letter dated December 19, 1961, in which you request advice as to the status of your application for a non-standard gas unit and for an exception to Rule 34(A) of Order No. R-1670.

You will please note that by letter dated December 14, 1961, I advised you that your application is being set for hearing on January 4, 1962. As stated in that letter, this action is being taken without regard to the Commission not having received a withdrawal of N. B. Hunt's objection to your application.

Very truly yours,

J. E. WHITFIELD Legal Assistant

JEW/esr

J. R. CONE

ROOM 1706 - GREAT PLAINS LIFE BLDG.

LUBBOCK, TEXAS

December 19, 1961



Oil Conservation Commission State of New Mexico P. O. Box 871 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. J. E. Whitfield, Legal Assistant

Dear Mr. Whitfield:

We refer to our letter of December 4 wherein we advised you N. B. Hunt had agreed orally to withdraw their objection to our application for a non-standard unit in the Blinebry Gas Pool for J. R. Come Anderson Well No. 2.

To this date we have received no formal communication relative withdrawal of the Hunt objection. Therefore, we are at a loss as to whether our application still is scheduled for hearing on January 4, 1962 or is being handled by administrative procedure.

We shall appreciate your advice as to the status of our application.

Yours very truly.

L. O. Storm

on an service in promise on that 2470

December 14, 1961

Mr. J. R. Cone Room 1706, Great Plains Life Building Lubbook, Texas

Attention: Mr. L. O. Storm

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application dated November 10, 1961, for administrative approval of a non-standard gas unit for your Anderson Well No. 2, located in Section 21, Township 21 South, Range 37 Hast, Lea County, New Mexico, and for an exception to Rule 34(A) of Order No. R-1670.

The Commission is in receipt of your letter, dated December 4, 1961, in which you advised that N. B. Hunt intended to withdraw its objection to your application. To date, the Commission has not received Bunt's withdrawal of its objection.

Without regard to the foregoing, the Commission is of the opinion that your application should be considered at hearing before one of the Commission's Beaminers. Therefore, your application for a non-standard unit and an exception to Rule 34(A) of Order No. R-1670 is being set for hearing on January 4, 1962, as you were previously informed.

Please advise if I can be of further assistance to you in this matter.

Very truly yours,

J. E. WHITFIELD Logal Assistant

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

-2-

December 14, 1961

Mg. J. R. Cone Room 1706, Great Plains Life Building Labbook, Texas

Attention: Mr. L. O. Storm

90: Mr. N. B. Hunt 700 Mercantile Bank Building Dallas, Texas

> Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2045 Hobbs, New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Case 2476

November 24, 1961

Mr. J. R. Cone Room 1706, Great Plains Life Building Lubbock, Texas

Attention: Mr. L. O. Storm

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application dated Movember 10, 1961, for administrative approval of a non-standard gas unit for your Anderson Well Ho. 2, located in Section 21, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

The Commission is in receipt of an objection to your application from N. B. Hunt, an offset operator, and, accordingly, your application is being set for hearing on January 4, 1962, before one of the Commission's examiners.

In the event the date of hearing your case is not suitable to you, or if I can be of any further assistance to you in this matter, please advise.

Very truly yours,

J. E. WHITFIELD Legal Assistant

JEW/esr

cc: Mr. N. B. Hunt 700 Mercantile Bank Building Dallas, Texas

OFFICE PHONE

PORTER 3-7329

J. R. CONE

ROOM 1706 - GREAT PLAINS LIFE BLDG.

December 4, 1961

Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 871 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. J. E. Whitfield,

Legal Assistant

Dear Mr. Whitfield:

We refer to our application of November 10, 1961 for a non-standard gas unit for J. R. Cone Anderson Well No. 2 located in Section 21, T-21-S, R-37-E, Lea County; and, to the subsequent objection filed by N. B. Hunt, an offset operator.

This date we discussed the matter by telephone with the staff of N. B. Hunt in Dallas. Their objection was based on the assumption that Continental acreage adjacent to the Cone Anderson lease might be available for communitization into a standard 160-acre unit. Hunt was unaware that the said Continental acreage already is dedicated in the Blinebry Gas Pool to their Wantz No. 4-A located in Unit O of Section 21.

Upon receiving the afore-mentioned information, Hunt advised the undersigned that they would withdraw their objection and so advise the Commission.

In view of the foregoing, we presume that, upon receipt of proper advise from Hunt, the Commission shall be able to process our application on an administrative basis. In this event, we also assume that it no longer would be necessary to schedule the application for examiner hearing on January 4, 1962.

We shall appreciate your advice on whether our application can now be handled by administrative procedure.

Yours very truly,

L. O. Storm

cc: OCC- Hobbs